## OWER SHEET RECO

RDATION FORM	I COVER SHI
<b>PATENTS</b>	ONLY
rd the attached origin	al documents or
2.3	James and address

To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Elizabeth G. Burns					
James A. Belmont	Name: Cabot Corporation				
Robert J. Nick					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Feng Gu	Internal Address:				
	Street Address: Two Seaport Lane				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Suite 1300				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
<u> </u>	City: Boston State: MA ZIP 02210				
Assignment Merger	City: Boston State: MA ZIF OZZIO				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No				
Other	Additional frame(s) & address(cs) attached:				
Execution Date(s): December 19, 2006; January 16, 2007;					
January 19, 2007; January 11, 2007					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
The production manufactor of parties and the contract of the c	the execution date of the application is:				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	B. Patent No.(s)				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(5)				
11/590,170 filed October 31, 2006					
111070,270 11107					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	Additional numbers attached?				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:					
Concetuning document should be managed					
Name: Michelle B. Lando	1				
Internal Address: Law Department	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Internal Process	Enclosed				
Street Address: Cabot Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
157 Concord Road					
7777 01901	8. Deposit Account Number: 03-0060				
City: Billerica State MA ZIP 01821	Duplicate Copy of this page is attached.				
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the hout of my languaged and helief the faveaning inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
1 .					
Michelle B. Lando / Michell	B Lando January 22, 2007				
Tricalous 2. Land	Signature Date				
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 7				
Reg. No. 33,440  OMB No. 0651-0011					
Do not do	tach this portion:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat	ion to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services  Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
P.O. Box 1450					
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average	e about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the be sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.				

document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the O.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

REEL: 018794 FRAME: 0762

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Elizabeth G. Burns of 2 Eastwood Road, Windham, New Hampshire 03087, a citizen of the United States of America, James A. Belmont of 8 Conant Street, Acton, Massachusetts 01720, a citizen of the United States of America, Robert J. Nick of 137A Shirley Street, Pepperell, Massachusetts 01463, a citizen of the United States of America, and Feng Gu of 57 Birch Road, Westford, Massachusetts 01886, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having invented the subject matter described in the U. S. Patent Application entitled "MODIFIED COLORANTS AND INKJET INK COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING MODIFIED COLORANTS," the specification of which was filed on October 31, 2006, as United States Patent Application No. 11/590,170; and

WHEREAS, Cabot Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, doing business at Two Seaport Lane, Suite 1300, Boston, Massachusetts 02210, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States and other valuable considerations, in hand paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Elizabeth G. Burns, James A. Belmont, Robert J. Nick and Feng Gu, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination and Convention applications based upon said invention or upon said application, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said application and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignment - Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 018794 FRAME: 0763

And we hereby authorize Cabot Corporation, to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in our name or in the name of Cabot Corporation, or otherwise as Cabot Corporation, may deem advisable, under any International Convention or otherwise.

And we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Cabot Corporation, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Cabot Corporation, may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interest granted herein, and that we, Elizabeth G. Burns, James A. Belmont, Robert J. Nick and Feng Gu, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may reasonably be deemed necessary by Cabot Corporation to enable Cabot Corporation, its successors or assigns, to file applications for the invention in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such application or applications may be filed.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time, upon request, communicate to Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and the improvements contained therein and the history thereof, known to us or our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns.

Assignment - Page 2 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Elizabeth G. B	Burns, have hereunto set my hand and seal
this <u>19</u> day of December, 2006.	Elizabeth G. Burns
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	) ) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	)
On this 1940 day of December, 2006, be Burns, before me known and known to me to be executed the foregoing instrument, and she duly same voluntarily and for the purpose therein set fort	acknowledged to me that she executed the
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, James A. Belm de	
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	) ) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	)
On this day of	be the individual described herein and who knowledged to me that he executed the same  NOTARY PUBLIC  My Commission Expires:  Notary Public  Commission Expires  April 12, 2013

Assignment - Page 3 of 4

PATENT

**REEL: 018794 FRAME: 0765** 

	the hereunto set my hand and seal this 1/19/07
_ day of Breen Ru	IN STUMBLE
	Robert J. Nick
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	) ) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	)
On this 19 day of January, 2007 of this 19 day of Tanuary, 2007 of the individual of the individual of the individual of the purpose therein set forth.	vidual described herein and who executed the to me that he executed the same voluntarily
	NOTARY PUBLIC SA PLIZABETH E. O'NEIL
	My Commission Expires  My Commission Expires  April 12, 2013
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Feng Gu, ha day of Precinity, 2006. January, 2007.	re hereunto set my hand and seal this 1717 07  Feng Gu
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETT	'S ) ) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	)
	Defore me personally appeared Feng Gu, before idual described herein and who executed the ed to me that he executed the same voluntarily  NOTARY PUBLIC  My Commission Expires:

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants:

Burns et al.

Confirmation No.:

5492

Serial No.:

11/590,170

Group Art Unit:

1755

Filed:

October 31, 2006

Examiner:

Unassigned

For:

MODIFIED COLORANTS AND INKJET INK COMPOSITIONS

COMPRISING MODIFIED COLORANTS

Facsimile No. 1-571-273-0140

(Total Number of Pages, including this sheet: 7)

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that the attached Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1595) and Assignment document is being transmitted by facsimile to the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on January 22, 2007.

Michelle B. Lando

Reg. No. 33,941

Cabot Corporation

157 Concord Road

Billerica, MA 01821

Tel. No. (978) 670-7030

Michelle B. Lando

Return Fax: (978) 670-8027

Enclosure: Recordation Form Cover Sheet (2x) and Assignment

05103CIP\_FAX\_ASSIGNMENT.doc

PATENT REEL: 018794 FRAME: 0767

			REC			ORM COVER SHE	EET				
						IS ONLY		£	<del>/)/</del>		
				record the	attached o	original documents or c 2. Name and address	of receivi	or. ng party(jes		ICAT	
	of conveying		5):			Z. Name and address	Of topolii	www.henrih/100	, 0,5/	$\mathcal{M}_{\Lambda}$	
	lizabeth G. l ames A. Beli					Name:	Cabot (	Corporation		<u> </u>	
	obert J. Nic										
	eng Gu										
						Internal Address:					
A delitional	l name(s) of	conveyir	o narty(ie:	) attache	d? No	Street Address:	Street Address: Two Scaport Lane				
	of Conveya		<u>√8   p == -1 /</u>	7		Suite 1300					
<i>y.</i> 1.000	<b>02 2</b>							3.54	ZID	02210	
	Assignment			erger		City: <u>Boston</u>	State:	_MA	. ZIP	02210	
□ s	Security Agr	eement		nange of l	Name	Additional name(s) &	address(	es) attached"	? □ Yes	⊠ No	
	Other					Muthonal name(s) c	e acciross(	03) 411401104	· <b>—</b>	_	
	Date(s): De			anuary 16	5, 2007;						
January 19	9, 2007; Jan ation numbe	uary 11,	2007 atent numb	er(s)·							
						- the execution data of	the analic	ration is:			
	cument is be t Application		together w	ith a new	аррисаног	i, the execution date of B. Patent No.(s)	, ше арри	Stition 12.		ļ	
				10.5							
11/590,170 filed October 31, 2006											
									_	_	
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No			Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
5. Name concer	and address ming docum	of party ent shoul	to whom c ld be maile	orrespond d:	lence	Total Number of app	olications a	and patents 1	nvoived:	1	
Name:		Michell	e B. Lando								
Internal A	Address:		partment	<u>.                                    </u>		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
			4								
Street Ad	ldress:		orporation			Authorized	i to be cha	arged to depo	osit accoun	IT	
			ncord Road		01001	O. Desert Association	· Number	: 03-00	160		
City:	Billerica	State	MA	ZIP	01821	8. Deposit Account		of this page		ì.	
<u></u>	•••			D	O NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	oute cop,	01 4114 F-S			
9. Staten	ment and sig	nature.							<del></del>		
i	_					7		د <b>لا داد سیس</b> سی		ua name of	
To the be	est of my kno	wledge a	ind belief,	the forego	oing inform	ation is true and corre	ect ana an	y attachea c	opy is a iri	ue copy o	
	nal documer	2T.			Michelle	B Land			Janua <u>ry 2</u>	2, 2007	
Michelle B. Lando  Name of Person Signing			B. Kando Signature			Date					
Reg. No.	_					Total nu	ımber of p	ages includi	ng cover s	heet: 7	
	. 0651-0011				Do not de	tach this portion:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:											
14f8ff DOCE	minutes W WV /						_				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services											

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. **PATENT**